

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(Cr.) No. 1104 of 2023
(Indrajit Kumar Vs. State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s): Mr. Abhay Kr. Mishra, Advocate.
For the State: Mr. Aditya Raman, AC to GA-III

10/30.04.2025: As prayed for, six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)